 Page 1 of 5
DIVISION: 05 00 000—
METALS
Section: 05 40 00—Cold-
Formed Metal Framing
Section: 05 41 00—
Structural Metal Stud
Framing

ESR-2093-NZ Page 4 of 5
51H39 77H39
FIGURE 1—HAT SECTIONS
TABLE 1—MEMBER DESIGNATION
Member
Designation
Thickness
(mm)
Web
(mm)
Flange
(mm)
51H39-055 0.55 51 39
51H39-075 0.75 51 39
51H39-085 0.85 51 39
51H39-095 0.95 51 39
51H39-115 1.15 51 39
77H39-075 0.75 77 39
77H39-085 0.85 77 39
77H39-095 0.95 77 39
77H39-115 1.15 77 39
77H39-155 1.55 77 39
          For Imperial Units: 1 m = 39.4 in
TABLE 2—GROSS AND TORSIONAL PROPERTIES
Member
Designation